Schedule 

We estimate approximately 3-4 weeks to collect all data sets. We can provide the 

final deliveries and reports within 2-3 weeks of completion of field work. 

For services described in the above Scope of Work, the lump sum fee will be 

$69,000.00 (Sixty-nine thousand dollars) inclusive of reimbursable expenses. The 

option fees are based on performing them at the same time as the base bid. 

Base Bid (126 profiles) …………. $50,830.00 

Option 1 (13 profiles) ………….…$4,750.00 

Option 2 (14 profiles) ……………. $5,100.00